'N\,tOSZiii
1 /  A  .•1;..
7  1  V - ; • -
C R S g- t
j  'Y,
THIS IS TO CERTIFY:
MANUFACTURER:
QF-PTO-29-EC-US-MIZA

2015/559/EU, subject to any conditions in the schedule attached hereto.
12 kW X-BAND — RADAR SYSTEM
with type designation R 3 0 1 6  1 2 U / 6 X
A.1/4.36 — Radar equipment CAT 3
NAVICO RBU ITAL IA
Via Romita 26, 50025 Montagnana V.P. — Montespertoll (FI), I TA LY
SOLAS 1974 as amended, Reg. V/I9
IMO Res. A.278(VIII), IMO Res. A.694(17), IMO Res. MSC.19I (79), IMO Res. MSC.192.(79) and ITU-R M. 1177-4(04/11).
NOTICE:
1. Further details of the product and conditions for certification are given overleaf.
2. Th is  certificate wi l l  not be valid i f  the manufacturer makes any changes or modifications to the approved equipment,
which have not been notified to, and agreed with the notified body named on this certificate.
3. Should the specified regulations or standards be amended during the validity of this certificate, the product(s) is/are to be
re-approved prior to it/they being placed on board vessels to which the amended regulations or standards apply.
4. The  Mark of Conformity may only be affixed to the above type approved equipment and a Manufacturer's Declaration of
Conformity issued when the production-control phase module (D, E, or  F) o f  ANNEX B  o f  the Directive is ful ly
complied with arid controlled by a written inspection agreement with a notified body.
5. I n  case limitations of use apply, these should be indicated of in the Schedule of Approval.
6. Th is  product has been assigned U.S. Coast Guard Module B number as stated above to note type approval to Module
B only as i t  pertains to obtaining US Coast Guard approval as allowed by the "Agreement between the European
Community and the United States o f  America on  Mutual Recognition o f  Certificates o f  Conformity fo r  Marine
Equipment" signed February 271h, 2004.
(„k41
OR S It;
Signatufe
Ma n k o  P o p o v i ó ,  d i p l . i n g .
1 / 4 2 0 1 3 - 1 1
I. P R O D U C T  DESCRIPTION
Minimum operational display area diameter
Item name hem number
I. 12 kW SRTX-Band Lan Transceiver 000-12383-001
7. X-BA ND 6E7' ANTENNA 000-10324-001
3. R3016, Radar Control Unit, 16" 000-12188-001
4. R3000 Power Supply Unit 000-12384-001
5. 15 m Power Cable 000-12387-001
6. 15 in Ethernet Cable 000-12390-001
7. R3016 Bracket Mounting Kit 000-12412-001
8. High Speed NMEA0183 8WAY 2.111 000-12393-001
9. 1.5 ni HDAll DVI Cable 000-12427-001
l a 5180 Sintrad Signal Interface 000-10425-001
Minimum operational display area diameter 180mm
Minimum acquired radar target capacity 20
Minimum activated A1S target capacity 20
Minimum sleeping radar target capacity 100
Minimum total AIS target and reports capacity 120
THE SCHEDULE OF APPROVAL
83016 12 kW X-BAND RADAR SYSTEM consists of the following components:
2. A P P L I C AT I O N / L I M I TAT I O N  OF USE
No. 0 3 - 0 0 1 5 1 7 / 0 3 1 1 7 5
R3016 I2U/6X Radar is found to comply with the requirements for Radar carriage requirements on vessels up to 500 GT.